Regional Center of Orange
County

Language

For All Ages
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Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language - Overview
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Authorized
Services

Utilized

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
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Services

Total

Expenditures Utilized
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For age 22 years and older
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Authorized
Services

Total
Expenditures
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Utilized

ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE
ENGLISH

ARMENIAN

SOMALI

SWAHILI

NIGERIAN

AMHARIC
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN
FRENCH

ITALIAN
PORTUGUESE
SPANISH

OTHER LATIN
CANTONESE CHINESE
MANDARIN CHINESE
JAPANESE
VIETNAMESE

KOREAN

LAOTIAN

CAMBODIAN

OTHER ASIAN

DUTCH

GERMAN

HMONG

THAI

MIEN

OTHER GERMANIC
HUNGARIAN

RUSSIAN

OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGE
SAMOAN

$548,138

$13,292

$1,292
$21,870
$2,996

$1,646,244

$35,235

$18,900
$50,915
$6,050

33.3%

37.7%

6.8%
43.0%
49.5%

$161,522 $396,153 40.8%

$1,860 $4,050 45.9%

53.3%
65.9%
54.1%

$480
$3,380
$936

$900
$5,130
$1,730

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

$372,277 $1,191,030 31.3%

$11,432 $31,185 36.7%

4.5%
40.4%
47.7%

$812
$18,490
$2,060

$18,000
$45,785
$4,320

$14,339 $59,060

24.3%
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Utilized

TAGALOG

GUAMANIAN

OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND
ARABIC

HEBREW

FARSI (PERSIAN)
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG
DANISH

NORWEGIAN

SWEDISH

OTH. SCANDINAVIAN
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES

Totals:

$587,588

$1,757,344

33.4%

$168,178 $407,963 41.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

$405,071 $1,290,320 31.4%

$14,339 $59,060

24.3%



