Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language - Overview

	For All Ages			For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive			For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive			For age 22 years and older		
	Total	Total Authorized		Total	Total Authorized		Total	Total Authorized		Total	Total Authorized	
	Expenditures	Services	Utilized	Expenditures	Services	Utilized	Expenditures	Services	Utilized	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (AMER SIGN LANG)												
OTHER SIGN LANGUAGE		• • • • • • • • •		• · · · · · · · ·			•	• • • • • • • • •			•	
ENGLISH	\$548,138	\$1,646,244	33.3%	\$161,522	\$396,153	40.8%	\$372,277	\$1,191,030	31.3%	\$14,339	\$59,060	24.3%
ARMENIAN												
SOMALI												
SWAHILI												
NIGERIAN												
AMHARIC												
ARAMAIC/CHALDEAN												
FRENCH												
ITALIAN												
PORTUGUESE												
SPANISH	\$13,292	\$35,235	37.7%	\$1,860	\$4,050	45.9%	\$11,432	\$31,185	36.7%			
OTHER LATIN												
CANTONESE CHINESE												
MANDARIN CHINESE												
JAPANESE	\$1,292	\$18,900	6.8%	\$480	\$900	53.3%	\$812	\$18,000	4.5%			
VIETNAMESE	\$21,870	\$50,915	43.0%	\$3,380	\$5,130	65.9%	\$18,490	\$45,785	40.4%			
KOREAN	\$2,996	\$6,050	49.5%	\$936	\$1,730	54.1%	\$2,060	\$4,320	47.7%			
LAOTIAN												
CAMBODIAN												
OTHER ASIAN												
DUTCH												
GERMAN												
HMONG												
THAI	İ						ĺ					
MIEN												
OTHER GERMANIC												
HUNGARIAN												
RUSSIAN												
OTHER URALIC-SLAVIC LANGUAGE												
SAMOAN												

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

Regional Center of Orange	
County	

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language - Overview

	F	For All Ages			For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive			For age 3 years	to 21 years, inclusiv	For age 22 years and older		
Language		Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services Utilize	Total d Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Utilized
TAGALOG												
GUAMANIAN												
OTHER PACIFIC ISLAND												
ARABIC												
HEBREW												
FARSI (PERSIAN)												
HINDI(NORTHERN INDIA)												
URDU(PAKISTAN INDIA)												
OTHER INDO-IRANIAN LANG												
DANISH												
NORWEGIAN												
SWEDISH												
OTH. SCANDINAVIAN												
ALL OTHER LANGUAGES												
Te	otals:	\$587,588	\$1,757,344	33.4%	\$168,178	\$407,963	41.2%	\$405,071	\$1,290,320 31.49	\$14,339	\$59,060	24.3%